S G)
() 22) (<]

Dapto District

Also shows selected journeys on
Routes 37 & 57

A |
transportnsw.info NSW 9ATransport

GOVERNMENT




How to use this timetable

This timetable provides a snap shot of service information in 24-hour
time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). Information contained in
this timetable is subject to change without notice. Please note that
timetables do not include minor stops, additional trips for special
events, short term changes, holiday timetable changes, real-time
information or any disruption alerts.

For the most up-to-date times, use the Trip Planner or Departures on
transportnsw.info

Real-time trip planning

You can plan your trip with real-time information using the Trip
Planner or Departures on transportnsw.info or by downloading travel
apps on your smartphone or tablet.

The Trip Planner, Departures and travel apps offer various features:
 favourite your regular trips
* see where your service is on the route
* get estimated pick up and arrival times
* receive service updates
* find nearby stations, stops, wharves and routes
* check accessibility information.

Find the latest apps at transportnsw.info/apps

Accessible services

All new buses are wheelchair-accessible with low-level floors and
space for wheelchairs, prams or strollers. Look for the [ symbol
in this timetable. Some older buses may not have all the features
you need. There will be more accessible services as older buses
are replaced.

We try to make sure accessible buses run as intended. If an accessible
bus is not available for a scheduled route, we apologise for the
inconvenience.

Who is providing my bus services?

The bus services shown in this timetable are run by
Premier lllawarra.

Fares

To travel on public transport in Sydney and surrounding regions, an
Opal card is the cheapest and easiest ticket option.

An Opal card is a smartcard you keep and reuse. You put credit onto
the card then tap on and tap off to pay your fares throughout Sydney,
the Blue Mountains, Central Coast, Hunter and lllawarra, along with
Intercity Trains in the Southern Highlands and South Coast.

Fares are based on:

¢ the type of Opal card you use

* the distance you travel from tap on to tap off

* the mode of transport you choose

* any Opal benefits such as discounts and capped fares that apply.
Find out about Opal fares and benefits at transportnsw.info/opal

Which Opal card is right for you?

Adult — For customers 16 years and over who are not entitled to
any concessions.

Child/Youth - For children aged 4-15 and eligible secondary students.

Gold Senior/Pensioner — For eligible NSW and interstate seniors,
pensioners, war widows/ers and asylum seekers.

Concession — For eligible tertiary students, job seekers, apprentices
and trainees.

How to apply

You can get an Adult and Child/Youth Opal cards over the counter
at thousands of Opal retailers that display the Opal sign :0. To find
your nearest retailer or order online, visit transportnsw.info/opal

If you are eligible to travel with concession fares you can apply
for a Gold Senior/Pensioner or Concession Opal card. Visit
transportnsw.info/opal or call 13 67 25 (13 OPAL) for
more information.

Valid from: 01/07/2019
NOTE: Information is correct as of the above date. For the most up-to-date times, use
the Trip Planner on transportnsw.info



Explanation of definitions and symbols

Bus starts at Avondale Rd. before Amaral Ave. 2min earlier.
Bus is continuing from Dapto.

Bus deviates to St John's School on school days only.

Bus starts at or continues to Stockland Shellharbour.

Bus deviates to Dapto Station.

Bus terminates at Unanderra Shops.

EC"V“'U>

Wheelchair Accessible.

Timing points

ERNEREEEHERDSRBRE G E R B

Wollongong Entertainment Centre
Crown Street & Keira Street
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street
Figtree Princes Highway

Unanderra Shops Princes Highway
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road

Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent
Dapto Mall Princes Highway

Loves Swim School Avondale Road
Princes Highway near Huntley Road
Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard
Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive
Compton Street near Cormack Avenue
Kanahooka Road near Lakeside Drive
Northcliffe Drive near Nottingham Street
Berkeley Shops Winnima Way
Northcliffe Drive near Lake Heights Road
Warrawong Plaza Cowper Street

Port Kembla Swimming Pool Cowper Street
Port Kembla Station Old Port Road



Wollongong to Horsley & Dapto

Monday to Friday

B} Wollongong Entertainment Centre - - - - - 06:38 06:58 - 07:30 07:38 07:50 08:05
B Crown Street after Keira Street - - - - - 06:42 07:02 - 07:34 07:43 07:56 08:11
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street - - - - - 06:46 07:07 - 07:39 07:48 08:01 08:16
Bl Figtree Grove Shopping Centre Princes Hwy - - - - - 06:51 07:12 - 07:44 07:52 08:07 08:22
@ Unanderra Shops Princes Highway - 0538 - - - 06:56 07:17 - 07:50 07:56 08:13 08:28
@ Prince Edward Drive near Kanahooka Road 05:45 0545 - 06:24 - 07:03 07:24 - 07:57 08:03 08:20 08:35
G| Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent 05:51 - - 06:30 - - - - J0806 - 0829 -

Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway T06:00 05:48 06:22 T06:37 06:42 07:06 07:27 07:47 08:18 08:06 08:37 08:38
B Loves Swim School Avondale Road - - - - - - - - 0823 - 0842 -

Bl Princes Highway near Huntley Road - 0553 - - - 0712 - - 08:29 08:12 08:48 -

Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard - S 0627 - 0647 S 07:33 07:53 - S - 0843
Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive - - 0633 - 0654 - 07:40 08:00 - - - 08:50

Monday to Friday (continued...)

I} Wollongong Entertainment Centre - 08:38 08:50 09:25 09:38 09:50 10:25 10:38 10:50 11:25 11:38 11:50
Bl Crown Street after Keira Street - 08:43 08:56 09:31 09:43 09:56 10:31 10:43 10:56 11:31 11:43 11:56
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street - 08:48 09:01 09:36 09:48 10:01 10:36 10:48 11:01 11:36 11:48 12:01
Bl Figtree Grove Shopping Centre Princes Hwy - 08:52 09:07 09:42 09:52 10:07 10:42 10:52 11:07 11:42 11:52 12:07
@ Unanderra Shops Princes Highway - 0856 09:13 09:48 09:56 10:13 10:48 10:56 11:13 11:48 11:56 12:13
I Prince Edward Drive near Kanahooka Road - 09:03 09:20 09:55 10:03 10:20 10:55 11:03 11:20 11:55 12:03 12:20
[d Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent - - 0929 - - 1029 - - 11:29 - - 12:29
Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway 08:58 09:06 09:37 09:58 10:06 10:37 10:58 11:06 11:37 11:58 12:06 12:37
B Loves Swim School Avondale Road - - 0942 - - 1042 - - 1142 - - 12:42
Bl Princes Highway near Huntley Road - 0912 0948 - 10:12 10:48 - 11:12 11:48 - 12:12 12:48
A Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard 09:03 S - 10:03 S - 11:03 S - 1203 S -

Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive 09:10 - - 1010 - - 11110 - - 1210 - -




Monday to Friday (continued...)

Wollongong Entertainment Centre
Crown Street after Keira Street
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street
Figtree Grove Shopping Centre Princes Hwy
Unanderra Shops Princes Highway

Prince Edward Drive near Kanahooka Road
Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent
Dapto Mall Princes Highway

Loves Swim School Avondale Road
Princes Highway near Huntley Road
Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard
Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive

EEORERELCREEB

12:25
12:31
12:36
12:42
12:48
12:55

12:58

13:03
13:10

12:38
12:43
12:48
12:52
12:56
13:03

13:06

13:12

12:50
12:56
13:01
13:07
13:13
13:20
13:29
13:37
13:42
13:48

13:25
13:31
13:36
13:42
13:48
13:55

13:58

14:03
14:10

13:38
13:43
13:48
13:52
13:56
14:03

14:06

14:12

13:50
13:56
14:01
14:07
14:13
14:20
14:29
14:37
14:42
14:48

14:25
14:31
14:36
14:42
14:48
14:55

14:58

15:03
15:10

14:38
14:43
14:48
14:52
14:56
15:03

15:06

15:12

33 31 31
14:50 15:00 15:25
14:56 15:06 15:31
15:01 15:11 15:36
15:07 15:17 15:42
15:13 15:23 15:48
15:20 15:30 15:55
15:29 - -
15:37 15:33 15:58
15:42 - -
15:48 - -
- 15:38 16:03
- 1545 16:10

15:38
15:43
15:48
15:52
15:56
16:03

16:06

16:12

Monday to Friday (continued...)

Wollongong Entertainment Centre
Crown Street after Keira Street
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street
Figtree Grove Shopping Centre Princes Hwy
Unanderra Shops Princes Highway

Prince Edward Drive near Kanahooka Road
Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent
Dapto Mall Princes Highway

Loves Swim School Avondale Road
Princes Highway near Huntley Road
Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard
Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive

EEOEEHRECCREEEB

33
15:50
15:56
16:01
16:07
16:13
16:20
16:29
16:37
16:42
16:48

16:00
16:06
16:11
16:17
16:23
16:30

16:33

16:38
16:45

31
16:25
16:31
16:36
16:42
16:48
16:55

16:58

17:03
17:10

37
16:38
16:43
16:48
16:52
16:56
17:03

17:06

17:12

33
16:50
16:56
17:01
17:07
17:13
17:20
17:29
17:37
17:42
17:48

31
17:00
17:06
17:11
17:17
17:23
17:30

17:33

17:38
17:45

17:27
17:33
17:38
17:44
17:50
17:57

18:00

18:05
18:12

37
17:38
17:43
17:48
17:52
17:56
18:03

18:06

18:12

33 31 31
17:50 - 18:11
1756 - 1815
18:01 - 18:20
18:.07 - 18:25
1813 - 18:30
1820 - 18:37
1829 - -
18:37 T18:58 18:40
1842 - -
18:48 - -
- 19:03 18:46
- 19:09 18:53

18:38
18:43
18:48
18:52
18:56
19:03

19:06

19:12
S

Wollongong to Horsley & Dapto



Wollongong to Horsley & Dapto

EEOEEHRECCREER

Monday to Friday (continued...)

Wollongong Entertainment Centre
Crown Street after Keira Street
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street
Figtree Grove Shopping Centre Princes Hwy
Unanderra Shops Princes Highway

Prince Edward Drive near Kanahooka Road
Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent
Dapto Mall Princes Highway

Loves Swim School Avondale Road
Princes Highway near Huntley Road
Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard
Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive

33 31 31
1850 - 19:23
1855 - 19:27
19:00 - 19:32
19:04 - 19:37
19:08 - 1942
1913 - 19:49
19:20 - -
19:27 T19:13 19:52
- 19:18 19:58
- 19:24 20:04

19:52
19:57
20:01
20:06
20:11
20:16
20:23
20:29
20:34
20:39

20:07
20:11
20:16
20:21
20:26
20:33

20:36

20:42
20:48

20:50
20:55
20:59
21:04
21:11
21:16
21:23
21:30
21:35
21:40

21:41
21:46
21:51
21:55
21:59
22:06

22:09

22:15




Saturday

I} Wollongong Entertainment Centre - - - - 07:29 07:42 08:00 08:25 08:41 09:00 09:25 09:41
Bl Crown Street after Keira Street - - - - 07:34 07:47 08:06 08:31 08:46 09:06 09:31 09:46
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street - - - - 07:38 07:51 08:11 08:36 08:51 09:11 09:36 09:51
Bl Figtree Grove Shopping Centre Princes Hwy - - - - 07:43 07:55 08:17 08:42 08:55 09:17 09:42 09:55
@ Unanderra Shops Princes Highway - - - - 07:48 07:59 08:23 08:48 08:59 09:23 09:48 09:59
Prince Edward Drive near Kanahooka Road 06:40 - - 07:35 07:55 08:06 08:30 08:55 09:06 09:30 09:55 10:06
Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent 06:47 - - 0742 - - - 09:04 - - 10:04 -
Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway T06:54 07:04 07:34 T07:50 07:58 08:08 08:33 09:12 09:09 09:33 10:12 10:09
I Loves Swim School Avondale Road 07:02 - - - - - - 0917 - - 1017 -
Bl Princes Highway near Huntley Road 07:07 - - - - 0815 - 09:23 09:15 - 10:23 10:15
B Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard - 07:.09 07:39 - 0803 S 0838 - S 0938 - S
Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive - 07:15 07:45 - 0810 - 0845 - - 0945 - -

Saturday (continued...)

I} Wollongong Entertainment Centre 10:00 10:25 10:41 11:00 11:25 11:41 12:00 12:25 12:41 13:00 13:25 13:41
Bl Crown Street after Keira Street 10:06 10:31 10:46 11:06 11:31 11:46 12:06 12:31 12:46 13:06 13:31 13:46
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street 10:11 10:36 10:51 11:11 11:36 11:51 12:11 12:36 12:51 13:11 13:36 13:51
Bl Figtree Grove Shopping Centre Princes Hwy ~ 10:17 10:42 10:55 11:17 11:42 11:55 12:17 12:42 12:55 13:17 13:42 13:55
@ Unanderra Shops Princes Highway 10:23 10:48 10:59 11:23 11:48 11:59 12:23 12:48 12:59 13:23 13:48 13:59
I Prince Edward Drive near Kanahooka Road 10:30 10:55 11:06 11:30 11:55 12:06 12:30 12:55 13:06 13:30 13:55 14:06
[d Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent - 11:.04 - - 1204 - - 1304 - - 1404 -
Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway 10:33 11:12 11:09 11:33 12:12 12:09 12:33 13:12 13:09 13:33 14:12 14:09
B Loves Swim School Avondale Road - 11117 - - 1217 - - 1317 - - 1417 -
Bl Princes Highway near Huntley Road - 11:23 11:15 - 12:23 1215 - 13:23 1315 - 14:23 14:15
A Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard 10:38 - S 1138 - S 12:38 - S 13:38 - S
Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive 10:45 - - 1145 - - 1245 - - 1345 - -

Wollongong to Horsley & Dapto



Wollongong to Horsley & Dapto

EESEEHRECCREER

Saturday (continued...)

Wollongong Entertainment Centre
Crown Street after Keira Street
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street
Figtree Grove Shopping Centre Princes Hwy
Unanderra Shops Princes Highway

Prince Edward Drive near Kanahooka Road
Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent
Dapto Mall Princes Highway

Loves Swim School Avondale Road
Princes Highway near Huntley Road
Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard
Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive

14:00
14:06
14:11
14:17
14:23
14:30

14:33

14:38
14:45

14:25
14:31
14:36
14:42
14:48
14:55
15:04
15:12
15:17
15:23

14:41
14:46
14:51
14:55
14:59
15:06

15:09

15:15

15:00
15:06
15:11
15:17
15:23
15:30

15:33

15:38
15:45

15:25
15:31
15:36
15:42
15:48
15:55
16:04
16:12
16:17
16:23

15:41
15:46
15:51
15:55
15:59
16:06

16:09

16:15

16:00
16:06
16:11
16:17
16:23
16:30

16:33

16:38
16:45

16:25
16:31
16:36
16:42
16:48
16:55
17:04
17:12
17:17
17:23

16:41
16:46
16:51
16:55
16:59
17:06

17:09

17:15

17:00
17:06
17:11
17:17
17:23
17:30

17:33

17:38
17:45

17:25
17:31
17:36
17:42
17:48
17:55
18:03
18:10
18:15
18:20

17:41
17:46
17:51
17:55
17:59
18:06

18:09

18:15

EEOEEHRECCREEEB

Saturday (continued...)

Wollongong Entertainment Centre
Crown Street after Keira Street
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street
Figtree Grove Shopping Centre Princes Hwy
Unanderra Shops Princes Highway

Prince Edward Drive near Kanahooka Road
Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent
Dapto Mall Princes Highway

Loves Swim School Avondale Road
Princes Highway near Huntley Road
Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard
Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive

18:25
18:30
18:34
18:39
18:44
18:51

18:54

18:59
19:05

19:25
19:30
19:34
19:39
19:44
19:51
19:58
20:04
20:09
20:14

20:25
20:30
20:34
20:39
20:44
20:51

20:54

20:59
21:05

21:25
21:30
21:34
21:39
21:44
21:51
21:58
22:04
22:09
22:13

22:40
22:45
22:49
22:53
22:58
23:05
23:11
23:17
23:22
23:26
23:36
23:41

23:25
23:30
23:34
23:38
23:43
23:50
23:56
00:02
00:05
00:11




Sunday & Public Holidays

Wollongong Entertainment Centre
Crown Street after Keira Street
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street
Figtree Grove Shopping Centre Princes Hwy
Unanderra Shops Princes Highway

Prince Edward Drive near Kanahooka Road
Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent
Dapto Mall Princes Highway

Loves Swim School Avondale Road
Princes Highway near Huntley Road
Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard
Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive

EEORERELCREEB

07:05
07:10
07:14
07:19
07:24
07:31

07:34

07:39
07:45

07:57
08:02
08:06
08:11
08:17
08:24
08:30
08:36
08:41
08:46

08:17
08:22
08:26
08:31
08:37
08:44

08:47

08:52

09:04
09:09
09:13
09:18
09:24
09:31

09:34

09:39
09:45

09:57
10:02
10:06
10:11
10:17
10:24
10:30
10:36
10:41
10:46

10:17
10:22
10:26
10:31
10:37
10:44

10:47

10:52

11:15
11:20
11:24
11:29
11:35
11:42

11:45

11:50
11:56

11:57
12:02
12:06
12:11
12:17
12:24
12:30
12:36
12:41
12:46

12:17
12:22
12:26
12:31
12:37
12:44

12:47

12:52

13:15
13:20
13:24
13:29
13:35
13:42

13:45

13:50
13:56

13:57
14:02
14:06
14:11
14:17
14:24
14:30
15:36
14:41
14:46

14:17
14:22
14:26
14:31
14:37
14:44

14:47

14:52

Sunday & Public Holidays (continued...)

Wollongong Entertainment Centre
Crown Street after Keira Street
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street
Figtree Grove Shopping Centre Princes Hwy
Unanderra Shops Princes Highway

Prince Edward Drive near Kanahooka Road
Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent
Dapto Mall Princes Highway

Loves Swim School Avondale Road
Princes Highway near Huntley Road
Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard
Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive

EEOEEHRECCREEEB

15:15
15:20
15:24
15:29
15:35
15:42

15:45

15:50
15:56

15:57
16:02
16:06
16:11
16:17
16:24
16:30
16:36
16:41
16:46

16:17
16:22
16:26
16:31
16:37
16:44

16:47

16:52

17:15
17:20
17:24
17:29
17:35
17:42

17:45

17:50
17:56

17:57
18:02
18:06
18:11
18:17
18:24
18:30
18:36
18:41
18:46

18:17
18:22
18:26
18:31
18:37
16:44

18:47

18:52

19:17
19:22
19:26
19:31
19:37
19:44

19:47

19:52
19:58

20:17
20:22
20:26
20:31
20:37
20:44
20:50
20:56
21:01
21:06

Wollongong to Horsley & Dapto



Horsley & Dapto to Wollongong

Monday to Friday

I Loves Swim School Avondale Road A05:26 A05:50 - A06:26 - S A06:58 - A07:26 - S 08:23
Bl Princes Highway near Huntley Road 05:31 05555 D 0631 D 07:17 07.03 - 07:31 - 08:18 08:29
Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard 05:40 06:06 06:27 - 0647 - - 0733 - 07553 - -

Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive 05:45 06:11 06:33 - 06:54 - - 0740 - 0800 - -

Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway 05:50 06:15 06:38 06:36 06:59 07:23 07:08 07:45 07:36 08:05 08:24 08:35
Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent 05:56 06:21 - 06142 - - 07116 - 07:44 - - 0843
@ Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road 06:03 06:28 06:41 06:49 07:02 07:26 07:26 07:48 07:54 08:08 08:27 08:52
@ Unanderra Shops Princes Highway 06:10 06:35 06:48 06:56 07:09 07:33 07:33 07:55 08:02 08:14 08:31 08:59
Bl McDonalds Figtree Princes Highway 06:15 06:40 06:53 07:01 07:15 07:37 07:40 08:05 08:12 08:24 08:39 09:05
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street 06:20 06:45 06:58 07:06 07:20 07:41 07:47 08:15 08:22 08:34 08:44 09:11
El Crown Street before Keira Street 06:23 06:48 07:01 07:09 07:23 07:45 07:51 08:20 08:27 08:39 08:48 09:15
I} Opposite Wollongong Entertainment Centre  06:26 06:51 07:04 07:13 07:27 07:49 07:55 08:26 08:33 08:45 08:52 09:19

Monday to Friday (continued...)

I Loves Swim School Avondale Road 08:42 - - S 0942 - S 10142 - S 1142 -
Bl Princes Highway near Huntley Road 08:48 - D 0921 0948 D 10:24 1048 D 11:24 11:48

I Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard - 0843 09:03 - - 10:.03 - - 11:.03 - - 12:03
Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive - 0850 09:10 - - 10:10 - - 1110 - - 12:10
Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway 08:54 08:55 09:15 09:27 09:54 10:15 10:30 10:54 11:15 11:30 11:54 12:15
Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent 09:02 - - - 10:02 - - 11:02 - - 12:02 -
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road 09:11 - 09:18 09:30 10:11 10:18 10:33 11:11 11:18 11:33 12:11 12:18
@ Unanderra Shops Princes Highway 09:18 - 09:25 09:37 10:18 10:25 10:40 11:18 11:25 11:40 12:18 12:25
Bl McDonalds Figtree Princes Highway 09:24 - 09:31 09:41 10:24 10:31 10:44 11:24 11:31 11:44 12:24 12:31
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street 09:30 - 09:37 09:45 10:30 10:37 10:48 11:30 11:37 11:48 12:30 12:37
B Crown Street before Keira Street 09:34 - 09:41 09:49 10:34 10:41 10:52 11:34 11:41 11:52 12:34 12:41
B} Opposite Wollongong Entertainment Centre  09:38 - 09:45 09:53 10:38 10:45 10:56 11:38 11:45 11:56 12:38 12:45




Monday to Friday (continued...)

I Loves Swim School Avondale Road S 1242 - S 1342 - S 1442 - S - 15142
Bl Princes Highway near Huntley Road 12:24 12:48 D 13:24 13:48 D 14:24 1448 D 1524 D 1548
A Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard - - 13:.03 - - 14:.03 - - 15003 - 1538 -

Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive - - 1310 - - 1410 - - 1510 - 15145 -

Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway 12:30 12:54 13:15 13:30 13:54 14:15 14:30 14:54 15:15 15:30 15:50 15:54
Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent - 1302 - - 1402 - - 1502 - - - 16:02
@ Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road 12:33 13:11 13:18 13:33 14:11 14:18 14:33 15:11 15:18 15:33 15:53 16:11
@ Unanderra Shops Princes Highway 12:40 13:18 13:25 13:40 14:18 14:25 14:40 15:18 15:25 15:40 16:00 16:18
Bl McDonalds Figtree Princes Highway 12:44 13:24 13:31 13:44 14:24 14:31 14:44 15:24 15:31 15:44 16:06 16:24
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street 12:48 13:30 13:37 13:48 14:30 14:37 14:48 15:30 15:37 15:48 16:12 16:30
Bl Crown Street before Keira Street 12:52 13:34 13:41 13:52 14:34 14:41 14:52 15:34 15:41 15:52 16:16 16:34
B Opposite Wollongong Entertainment Centre  12:56 13:38 13:45 13:56 14:38 14:45 14:56 15:38 15:45 15:56 16:20 16:38

Monday to Friday (continued...)

I Loves Swim School Avondale Road - S - 1642 - S - 1742 - S - -
Bl Princes Highway near Huntley Road D 1624 D 1648 D 1724 D 17148 D 1824 - -
I Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard 16:03 - 1638 - 17.03 - 17:38 - 1805 - 1846 19:03
Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive 16:10 - 1645 - 1710 - 1745 - 1812 - 1853 19:.09
Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway 16:15 16:30 16:50 16:54 17:15 17:30 17:50 17:54 18:17 18:30 18:58 19:14
Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent - - - 17:02 - - - 18:02 - - - -
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road 16:18 16:33 16:53 17:11 17:18 17:33 17:53 18:11 18:20 18:33 - -
@ Unanderra Shops Princes Highway 16:25 16:40 17:00 17:18 17:25 17:40 18:00 18:18 18:27 18:40 - -
Bl McDonalds Figtree Princes Highway 16:31 16:44 17:06 17:24 17:31 17:44 18:06 18:24 18:33 1844 - -
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street 16:37 16:48 17:12 17:30 17:37 17:48 18:12 18:30 18:38 18:48 - -
B Crown Street before Keira Street 16:41 16:52 17:16 17:34 17:41 17:52 18:16 18:34 18:42 18:51 - -
B} Opposite Wollongong Entertainment Centre  16:45 16:56 17:20 17:38 17:45 17:56 18:20 18:38 18:46 18:55 - -

Horsley & Dapto to Wollongong



Horsley & Dapto to Wollongong

Monday to Friday (continued...)

I Loves Swim School Avondale Road A18:57 - S - 20:34 - S 21135 S
Bl Princes Highway near Huntley Road 19:03 - 1924 - 20:39 - 21:18 21:40 00:34
Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard - 1918 - 1958 - 20142 - -
Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive - 1924 - 20:04 - 20148 - - -
Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway T19:13 19:29 19:30 20:09 20:45 20:53 21:23 21:45 00:38
Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent 1919 - - - 2052 - - 2152 -
I Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road 19:24 19:32 19:33 - 20:58 20:56 21:26 21:58 00:41
@ Unanderra Shops Princes Highway 19:31 19:39 19:40 - 21:05 21:03 21:33 22:05 00:47
Bl McDonalds Figtree Princes Highway 19:37 19:44 1944 - 21:10 21:08 21:38 22:09 U
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street 19:42 19:49 1948 - 21:15 21:13 21:43 22:13 -
Bl Crown Street before Keira Street 19:45 19:52 19:517 - 21:18 21:26 21:46 22:16 -
I} Opposite Wollongong Entertainment Centre  19:49 19:56 19:55 -  21:22 21:30 21:50 22:20 -




Saturday

I Loves Swim School Avondale Road 07:02 - - - S 0802 - S 0917 - S 1017
Bl Princes Highway near Huntley Road 07:.07 D D D 08:18 08:07 D 09:21 0923 D 10:24 10:23
A Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard - 07:09 07:39 08:03 - - 0838 - - 0938 - -

Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive - 07:15 07:45 08:10 - - 0845 - - 0945 - -

Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway 07:12 07:20 07:50 08:15 08:24 08:13 08:50 09:27 09:29 09:50 10:30 10:29
Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent 07:19 - - - - 0820 - - 0937 - - 10:37
@ Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road 07:27 - 07:53 08:18 08:27 08:28 08:53 09:30 09:46 09:53 10:33 10:46
@ Unanderra Shops Princes Highway 07:34 - 08:00 08:25 08:34 08:35 09:00 09:37 09:53 10:00 10:40 10:53
Bl McDonalds Figtree Princes Highway 07:39 - 08:06 08:31 08:39 08:41 09:06 09:41 09:59 10:06 10:44 10:59
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street 07:44 - 08:12 08:37 08:44 08:47 09:12 09:45 10:05 10:12 10:48 11:05
Bl Crown Street before Keira Street 07:48 - 08:16 08:41 08:52 08:51 09:16 09:49 10:09 10:16 10:52 11:09
B Opposite Wollongong Entertainment Centre  07:52 - 08:20 08:45 08:56 08:55 09:20 09:53 10:13 10:20 10:56 11:13

Saturday (continued...)

I Loves Swim School Avondale Road - S 1117 - S 1217 - S 1317 - S 1417
Bl Princes Highway near Huntley Road D 11:24 11:23 D 12:24 12:223 D 13:24 13:23 D 14:24 14:23
I Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard 10:38 - - 1138 - - 1238 - - 1338 - -

Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive 10:45 - - 1145 - - 1245 - - 1345 - -

Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway 10:50 11:30 11:29 11:50 12:30 12:29 12:50 13:30 13:29 13:50 14:30 14:29
Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent - - 11:37 - - 12:37 - - 13:37 - - 14:37
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road 10:53 11:33 11:46 11:53 12:33 12:46 12:53 13:33 13:46 13:53 14:33 14:46
@ Unanderra Shops Princes Highway 11:00 11:40 11:53 12:00 12:40 12:53 13:00 13:40 13:53 14:00 14:40 14:53
Bl McDonalds Figtree Princes Highway 11:06 11:44 11:59 12:06 12:44 12:59 13:06 13:44 13:59 14:06 14:44 14:59
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street 11:12 11:48 12:05 12:12 12:48 13:05 13:12 13:48 14:05 14:12 14:48 15:05
B Crown Street before Keira Street 11:16 11:52 12:09 12:16 12:52 13:09 13:16 13:52 14:09 14:16 14:52 15:09
B} Opposite Wollongong Entertainment Centre  11:20 11:56 12:13 12:20 12:56 13:13 13:20 13:56 14:13 14:20 14:56 15:13

Horsley & Dapto to Wollongong



Horsley & Dapto to Wollongong

HORCRDERBEEREE

Saturday (continued...)

Loves Swim School Avondale Road
Princes Highway near Huntley Road
Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard
Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive
Dapto Mall Princes Highway

Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road
Unanderra Shops Princes Highway
McDonalds Figtree Princes Highway
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street
Crown Street before Keira Street
Opposite Wollongong Entertainment Centre

14:38
14:45
14:50

14:53
15:00
15:06
15:12
15:16
15:20

15:17
15:23

15:29
15:37
15:46
15:53
15:59
16:05
16:09
16:13

16:17
16:23

16:29
16:37
16:46
16:53
16:59
17:05
17:09
17:13

16:38
16:45
16:50

16:53
17:00
17:06
17:12
17:16
17:20

17:17
17:23

17:29
17:37
17:45
17:52
17:57
18:02
18:05
18:09

17:38
17:45
17:50

17:53
18:00
18:05
18:10
18:13
18:17

18:15
18:20

18:26
18:33
18:41
18:48
18:53
18:58
19:01
19:05

HORCRDERBEEREE

Saturday (continued...)

Loves Swim School Avondale Road
Princes Highway near Huntley Road
Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard
Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive
Dapto Mall Princes Highway

Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road
Unanderra Shops Princes Highway
McDonalds Figtree Princes Highway
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street
Crown Street before Keira Street
Opposite Wollongong Entertainment Centre

20:09
20:14

20:19
20:23
20:30
20:37
20:42
20:47
20:50
20:54

20:59
21:05
21:10

21:13
21:20
21:25
21:30
21:33
21:37

22:09
22:13

22:18
22:22
22:29
22:35
22:40
22:44
22:47
22:50

00:05
00:11

00:16
00:20
00:27
00:33
00:38
00:42
00:45
00:48




HEORCRERBEEREE

Sunday & Public Holidays

Loves Swim School Avondale Road
Princes Highway near Huntley Road
Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard
Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive
Dapto Mall Princes Highway

Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road
Unanderra Shops Princes Highway
McDonalds Figtree Princes Highway
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street
Crown Street before Keira Street
Opposite Wollongong Entertainment Centre

07:39
07:45
07:50

07:53
08:00
08:05
08:10
08:13
08:17

08:11
08:16

08:21
08:27
08:33
08:40
08:46
08:51
08:54
08:58

08:41
08:46

08:51
08:57
09:03
09:10
09:16
09:21
09:24
09:28

10:41
10:46

10:51
10:57
11:03
11:10
11:16
11:21
11:24
11:28

11:50
11:56
12:01

12:04
12:11
12:17
12:22
12:25
12:29

12:41
12:46

12:51
12:57
13:03
13:10
13:16
13:21
13:24
13:28

HORCRDERBEEREE

Sunday & Public Holidays (continued...)

Loves Swim School Avondale Road
Princes Highway near Huntley Road
Fairwater Drive near Highcroft Boulevard
Sunnybank Crescent near Huxley Drive
Dapto Mall Princes Highway

Karingal Crescent near Kimbarra Crescent
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road
Unanderra Shops Princes Highway
McDonalds Figtree Princes Highway
Wollongong Hospital Crown Street
Crown Street before Keira Street
Opposite Wollongong Entertainment Centre

14:41
14:46

14:51
14:57
15:03
15:10
15:16
15:21
15:24
15:28

16:41
16:46

16:51
16:57
17:03
17:10
17:16
17:21
17:24
17:28

18:41
18:46

18:51
18:57
19:03
19:10
19:16
19:21
19:24
19:28

19:52
19:58
20:03

20:06
20:13
20:19
20:24
20:27
20:31

Horsley & Dapto to Wollongong



Port Kembla Loop (Route 43)

ENERNEREBEEHCSREBEREBERER

Monday to Friday

Port Kembla Station Old Port Road

Port Kembla Swimming Pool Cowper Street
Warrawong Plaza Cowper Street
Northcliffe Drive near Lake Heights Road
Berkeley Shops Winnima Way

Northcliffe Drive near Nottingham Street
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road
Kanahooka Road near Lakeside Drive
Dapto Mall Princes Highway

Loves Swim School Avondale Road

St Lukes Retirement Village Huntley Road
Compton Street near Cormack Avenue
Dapto Mall Princes Highway

Kanahooka Road near Lakeside Drive
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road

Northcliffe Drive near Nottingham Street
Berkeley Shops Winnima Way

Northcliffe Drive near Lake Heights Road
Opposite Warrawong Plaza Cowper Street
Port Kembla Swimming Pool Cowper Street
Port Kembla Station Old Port Road

07:55
08:01
08:08
08:14
08:21
08:25
08:31
08:37
08:44
08:49
08:54
08:57
09:03
09:10
09:16
09:22
09:26
09:33
09:39
09:45
09:50

08:55
09:01
09:08
09:14
09:21
09:25
09:31
09:37
09:44
09:49
09:54
09:57
10:03
10:10
10:16
10:22
10:26
10:33
10:39
10:45
10:50

09:55
10:01
10:08
10:14
10:21
10:25
10:31
10:37
10:44
10:49
10:54
10:57
11:03
11:10
11:16
11:22
11:26
11:33
11:39
11:45
11:50

10:55
11:01
11:08
11:14
11:21
11:25
11:31
11:37
11:44
11:49
11:54
11:57
12:03
12:10
12:16
12:22
12:26
12:33
12:39
12:45
12:50

11:55
12:01
12:08
12:14
12:21
12:25
12:31
12:37
12:44
12:49
12:54
12:57
13:03
13:10
13:16
13:22
13:26
13:33
13:39
13:45
13:50

12:55
13:01
13:08
13:14
13:21
13:25
13:31
13:37
13:44
13:49
13:54
13:57
14:03
14:10
14:16
14:22
14:26
14:33
14:39
14:45
14:50

13:55
14:01
14:08
14:14
14:21
14:25
14:31
14:37
14:44
14:49
14:54
14:57
15:03
15:10
15:16
15:22
15:26
15:33
15:39
15:45
15:50

14:55
15:01
15:08
15:14
15:21
15:25
15:31
15:37
15:44
15:49
15:54
15:57
16:03
16:10
16:16
16:22
16:26
16:33
16:39
16:45
16:50

15:55
16:01
16:08
16:14
16:21
16:25
16:31
16:37
16:44
16:49
16:54
16:57
17:03
17:10
17:16
17:22
17:26
17:33
17:39
17:45
17:50




Monday to Friday (continued...)

Port Kembla Station Old Port Road 16:55 17:55
H Port Kembla Swimming Pool Cowper Street ~ 17:01 18:01
@ Warrawong Plaza Cowper Street 17:08 18:08
[ Northcliffe Drive near Lake Heights Road 17:14 18:14
@ Berkeley Shops Winnima Way 17:21 18:21
[ Northdliffe Drive near Nottingham Street 17:25 18:25
@ Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road 17:31 18:31
I Kanahooka Road near Lakeside Drive 17:37 18:37
Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway 17:44 18:44
B Loves Swim School Avondale Road 17:49 18:49
Bl St Lukes Retirement Village Huntley Road 17:54 18:54
@ Compton Street near Cormack Avenue 17:57 1857
Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway - -
I Kanahooka Road near Lakeside Drive - -
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road - -
[ Northdliffe Drive near Nottingham Street - -
@ Berkeley Shops Winnima Way - -
[ Northcliffe Drive near Lake Heights Road - -
I Opposite Warrawong Plaza Cowper Street - -
H Port Kembla Swimming Pool Cowper Street - -
Port Kembla Station Old Port Road - -

Port Kembla Loop (Route 43)



Port Kembla Loop (Route 43)

Saturday

Port Kembla Station Old Port Road

H Port Kembla Swimming Pool Cowper Street
I Warrawong Plaza Cowper Street

[ Northcliffe Drive near Lake Heights Road
I Berkeley Shops Winnima Way

[ Northcliffe Drive near Nottingham Street
@ Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road

B Kanahooka Road near Lakeside Drive

Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway

I Loves Swim School Avondale Road

Bl St Lukes Retirement Village Huntley Road
M| Compton Street near Cormack Avenue

Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway

B Kanahooka Road near Lakeside Drive
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road

[ Northcliffe Drive near Nottingham Street
@ Berkeley Shops Winnima Way

[ Northcliffe Drive near Lake Heights Road
I Opposite Warrawong Plaza Cowper Street
H Port Kembla Swimming Pool Cowper Street
Port Kembla Station Old Port Road

08:55
09:01
09:08
09:14
09:21
09:25
09:31
09:37
09:44
09:49
09:54
09:57
10:03
10:10
10:16
10:22
10:26
10:33
10:39
10:45
10:50

09:55
10:01
10:08
10:14
10:21
10:25
10:31
10:37
10:44
10:49
10:54
10:57
11:03
11:10
11:16
11:22
11:26
11:33
11:39
11:45
11:50

10:55
11:01
11:08
11:14
11:21
11:25
11:31
11:37
11:44
11:49
11:54
11:57
12:03
12:10
12:16
12:22
12:26
12:33
12:39
12:45
12:50

11:55
12:01
12:08
12:14
12:21
12:25
12:31
12:37
12:44
12:49
12:54
12:57
13:03
13:10
13:16
13:22
13:26
13:33
13:39
13:45
13:50

12:55
13:01
13:08
13:14
13:21
13:25
13:31
13:37
13:44
13:49
13:54
13:56
14:03
14:10
14:16
14:22
14:26
14:33
14:39
14:45
14:50

13:55
14:01
14:08
14:14
14:21
14:25
14:31
14:37
14:44
14:49
14:54
14:57
15:03
15:10
15:16
15:22
15:26
15:33
15:39
15:45
15:50

14:55
15:01
15:08
15:14
15:21
15:25
15:31
15:37
15:44
15:49
15:54
15:57
16:03
16:10
16:16
16:22
16:26
16:33
16:39
16:45
16:50




Sunday & Public Holidays

Port Kembla Station Old Port Road - 09:55 11:55 13:55 15:55 17:55
Port Kembla Swimming Pool Cowper Street - 10:01 12:01 14:01 16:01 18:01
Warrawong Plaza Cowper Street - 10:08 12:08 14:08 16:08 18:08
Northcliffe Drive near Lake Heights Road - 10:14 12:14 14:14 16:14 18:14
Berkeley Shops Winnima Way - 10:21 12:21 14:21 16:21 18:21
Northcliffe Drive near Nottingham Street - 10:25 12:25 14:25 16:25 18:25
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road - 10:31 12:31 14:31 16:31 18:31
Kanahooka Road near Lakeside Drive - 10:37 12:37 14:37 16:37 18:37
Dapto Mall Princes Highway - 10:44 12:44 14:44 16:41 18:44
Loves Swim School Avondale Road 08:49 10:49 12:49 14:49 16:49 18:49
St Lukes Retirement Village Huntley Road 08:54 10:54 12:54 14:54 16:54 18:54
Compton Street near Cormack Avenue 08:57 10:57 12:57 14:57 16:57 18:57
Dapto Mall Princes Highway 09:03 11:03 13:03 15:03 17:03 -
Kanahooka Road near Lakeside Drive 09:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 17:10 -
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road 09:16 11:16 13:16 15:16 17:16 -
Northcliffe Drive near Nottingham Street 09:22 11:22 13:22 15:22 17:22 -
Berkeley Shops Winnima Way 09:26 11:26 13:26 15:26 17:26 -
Northcliffe Drive near Lake Heights Road 09:33 11:33 13:33 15:33 17:33 -
Opposite Warrawong Plaza Cowper Street 09:39 11:39 13:39 15:39 17:39 -
Port Kembla Swimming Pool Cowper Street ~ 09:45 11:45 13:45 15:45 17:45 -
Port Kembla Station Old Port Road 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50 -

ENERNEREBEERSEEEBERBEEBERER

Port Kembla Loop (Route 43)



Routes 31, 33, 43

Train towards

Sydney
%#| Wollongong
Wollongong e
Hospital | Crown st
West Crown St Crown St
Wollongong C

== ndED
' Ex

Wollongong
; WIN
Station & Slddmm
E
Figtree ® Figtree kSl Wollongong
Grove S
o
Mangerton

Kembla Grang
Station

@ Kembla (J/rfmqe

Port Kembla

Kembla Racecourse Berkeley Pog '(‘?"'b'é}"oﬁm
Grange tation W
9 ) Barnes St Flagstaff Rd Port
/ & a 9, Kembla
s Lake g K
g Heights Warrawong
&, Brownsville ¥ Cowpel
:% /)‘9’5 / N Port Kembla @ — B
[ 5 S Hospita Y
_§ \ @ Lakeside Memorial Park L’YJ‘Z”‘“ )
w & Crematorium . oo G
g "\ Northcliffe Dr 3 B
% D H | Kanahooka
S
ﬁ\ {deLzM
T

ShoppingfEentre.

Koonawarra

F6 Freeway
Ccv/)z

Princes Hwy

3
4
<
~
s
&
S,
Train <
towards
& Kiama
Legend
wes BUs route Timing point

Diagrammatic Map
Not to Scale

[EXN Bus route number - Train line/station

North



